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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2001

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 34,138 62,830 2,471 20,846 737 204 0 10

BAKER 1,825 8,830 73 322 49 886 18 0

BAY 36,331 43,392 1,955 12,200 570 3,518 56 18

BRADFORD 3,251 9,078 146 961 88 26 14 13

BREVARD 134,839 110,240 8,879 38,476 1,741 459 243 41

BROWARD 273,196 474,131 3,034 177,640 3,218 1,959 630 25

CALHOUN 800 6,285 66 256 62 13 0 0

CHARLOTTE 47,560 33,533 3,388 16,417 907 241 2 1

CITRUS 33,388 33,188 1,805 12,623 444 172 0 0

CLAY 47,174 23,928 1,772 11,651 723 189 28 7

COLLIER 76,308 32,465 4,320 22,639 1,571 523 274 158

COLUMBIA 9,175 20,250 843 2,592 147 79 8 4

DESOTO 3,967 10,495 518 1,574 75 33 0 0

DIXIE 1,039 7,507 92 307 55 10 0 0

DUVAL 160,670 222,403 13,381 54,169 2,226 1,071 0 19

ESCAMBIA 74,599 79,020 4,929 20,295 689 10,437 27 11

FLAGLER 14,615 14,070 714 6,124 385 75 6 2

FRANKLIN 1,003 5,395 61 284 29 14 1 0

GADSDEN 2,617 20,708 244 1,038 92 1,173 2,764 24

GILCHRIST 1,769 5,261 115 553 29 1,629 0 0

GLADES 1,111 3,788 272 176 54 4 0 0

GULF 1,634 6,553 92 352 36 16 3 0

HAMILTON 861 6,027 90 231 28 7 0 0

HARDEE 2,594 7,737 135 755 51 23 0 0

HENDRY 4,322 9,102 253 1,259 65 20 0 0

HERNANDO 41,501 39,072 1,655 16,393 693 226 0 0

HIGHLANDS 24,477 22,755 1,439 6,125 361 125 11 6

HILLSBOROUGH 186,659 223,246 14,299 86,649 3,432 1,031 10,148 51

HOLMES 1,490 7,442 75 394 41 16 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 39,335 23,051 1,999 10,118 536 191 0 0

JACKSON 4,695 18,983 235 1,002 98 45 17 1

JEFFERSON 1,338 6,050 423 2 50 18 1 0

LAFAYETTE 428 3,511 0 137 11 10 0 0

LAKE 67,371 49,140 4,663 17,758 1,202 275 0 1
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LEE 130,115 83,767 6,692 47,821 2,126 2,016 68 8

LEON 40,204 85,220 3,203 16,698 1,214 313 50 38

LEVY 4,682 12,130 498 1,237 115 52 1 0

LIBERTY 192 3,431 15 65 12 6 0 0

MADISON 1,423 8,464 111 284 29 22 0 0

MANATEE 77,446 56,959 1,114 31,370 1,399 492 0 0

MARION 63,953 61,856 6,222 18,025 825 281 0 4

MARTIN 48,189 23,794 3,173 13,121 727 202 596 102

MIAMI-DADE 344,004 406,786 4,566 170,507 2,055 1,714 402 176

MONROE 20,124 19,692 2,180 9,591 763 178 9 5

NASSAU 15,691 17,253 899 3,889 158 82 0 0

OKALOOSA 60,839 29,154 556 17,355 676 244 94 21

OKEECHOBEE 4,583 10,669 323 1,232 79 46 12 1

ORANGE 159,486 166,248 9,749 71,586 2,513 1,255 371 252

OSCEOLA 33,123 39,177 3,631 17,477 845 190 56 4

PALM BEACH 235,802 307,131 20,563 120,504 3,544 778 0 21

PASCO 89,714 87,547 1,410 42,516 1,629 588 56 155

PINELLAS 233,914 211,285 21,229 97,519 2,777 2,406 2,856 1,164

POLK 105,541 122,866 6,358 35,232 517 87 0 0

PUTNAM 11,011 25,251 1,206 3,560 153 111 7 0

SANTA ROSA 41,054 24,779 2,091 8,183 515 209 0 6,123

SARASOTA 113,261 67,337 5,045 34,842 1,613 692 280 38

SEMINOLE 94,570 66,000 5,165 34,075 1,255 808 7,631 297

ST. JOHNS 45,298 28,536 2,470 11,908 767 215 72 71

ST. LUCIE 46,175 49,659 4,285 21,125 880 299 14 87

SUMTER 13,548 15,312 730 4,315 447 167 0 1

SUWANNEE 4,759 14,153 834 731 82 35 418 5

TAYLOR 1,797 8,790 150 295 62 22 0 0

UNION 910 5,627 271 38 16 0 0 0

VOLUSIA 97,393 111,181 6,584 42,556 1,865 675 752 18

WAKULLA 2,647 9,442 214 633 73 22 0 0

WALTON 11,425 14,889 609 3,251 315 81 34 14

WASHINGTON 2,889 9,713 247 693 34 22 0 0

3,491,842 3,853,564 196,829 1,424,552 50,575 39,028 28,030 8,997TOTALS
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633 212 47 1 0 24 289 1,20652% 18% 4% 0% 0% 2% 24%ALACHUA

44 19 1 0 0 0 47 11140% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 42%BAKER

471 67 39 2 0 0 61 64074% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 10%BAY

54 14 0 0 0 0 55 12344% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%BRADFORD

2,681 431 15 0 0 1 793 3,92168% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%BREVARD

1,622 2,045 90 15 0 75 2,168 6,01527% 34% 1% 0% 0% 1% 36%BROWARD

86 7 3 0 0 3 26 12569% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 21%CALHOUN

838 235 16 0 0 2 235 1,32663% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE

482 113 9 0 0 0 85 68970% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%CITRUS

744 275 0 0 0 1 242 1,26259% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%CLAY

1,388 265 2 0 0 0 782 2,43757% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%COLLIER

241 39 28 0 0 0 6 31477% 12% 9% 0% 0% 0% 2%COLUMBIA

79 14 0 0 0 0 15 10873% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%DESOTO

32 3 2 0 0 0 26 6351% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 41%DIXIE

2,536 675 31 0 0 0 148 3,39075% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%DUVAL

929 180 15 3 0 0 30 1,15780% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%ESCAMBIA

260 82 13 0 0 10 122 48753% 17% 3% 0% 0% 2% 25%FLAGLER

20 4 2 0 0 0 7 3361% 12% 6% 0% 0% 0% 21%FRANKLIN

92 34 59 0 0 0 31 21643% 16% 27% 0% 0% 0% 14%GADSDEN

9 8 1 0 0 0 17 3526% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 49%GILCHRIST

27 1 0 0 0 0 33 6144% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%GLADES

40 7 3 0 0 0 5 5573% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%GULF

34 4 3 0 0 0 2 4379% 9% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5%HAMILTON

48 20 0 0 0 0 34 10247% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%HARDEE

47 2 0 0 0 0 87 13635% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%HENDRY

693 232 13 0 0 3 123 1,06465% 22% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%HERNANDO

354 81 0 0 0 0 149 58461% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%HIGHLANDS

4,722 854 200 12 0 59 482 6,32975% 13% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%HILLSBOROUGH

40 9 9 0 0 0 8 6661% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0% 12%HOLMES

510 135 0 0 0 1 152 79864% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%INDIAN RIVER

112 24 20 0 0 0 24 18062% 13% 11% 0% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON

53 14 0 0 0 0 2 6977% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%JEFFERSON

8 2 0 0 0 0 0 1080% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

1,242 364 0 0 0 4 106 1,71672% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%LAKE
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2,046 575 18 2 2 13 395 3,05167% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEE

1,122 208 36 0 0 14 670 2,05055% 10% 2% 0% 0% 1% 33%LEON

128 19 0 0 0 0 14 16180% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%LEVY

13 4 0 0 0 0 4 2162% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LIBERTY

56 1 3 0 0 0 10 7080% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 14%MADISON

1,831 524 19 7 2 4 846 3,23357% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%MANATEE

979 185 43 0 0 2 69 1,27877% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION

648 213 4 1 0 1 352 1,21953% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%MARTIN

3,496 3,844 106 83 3 273 805 8,61041% 45% 1% 1% 0% 3% 9%MIAMI-DADE

398 301 2 0 0 0 151 85247% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MONROE

185 81 0 0 0 0 48 31459% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%NASSAU

906 153 3 0 0 2 69 1,13380% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA

99 19 0 0 0 0 20 13872% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%OKEECHOBEE

2,529 1,254 38 24 0 74 519 4,43857% 28% 1% 1% 0% 2% 12%ORANGE

842 224 0 0 0 3 203 1,27266% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%OSCEOLA

2,351 858 0 10 0 22 303 3,54466% 24% 0% 0% 0% 1% 9%PALM BEACH

1,637 489 9 0 0 12 390 2,53765% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%PASCO

3,871 785 24 11 0 55 298 5,04477% 16% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%PINELLAS

806 181 58 0 0 0 350 1,39558% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25%POLK

269 98 9 0 0 1 152 52951% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 29%PUTNAM

532 94 2 0 0 0 34 66280% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%SANTA ROSA

817 242 0 0 0 1 553 1,61351% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34%SARASOTA

1,214 544 2 0 0 25 77 1,86265% 29% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%SEMINOLE

845 272 0 0 0 0 220 1,33763% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%ST. JOHNS

693 235 52 0 0 1 549 1,53045% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 36%ST. LUCIE

402 59 1 0 0 0 122 58469% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER

117 12 4 0 0 0 19 15277% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%SUWANNEE

62 8 0 0 0 0 30 10062% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%TAYLOR

3 5 0 0 0 0 8 1619% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%UNION

1,923 754 72 2 0 12 87 2,85067% 26% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%VOLUSIA

92 16 0 0 0 0 27 13568% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%WAKULLA

217 29 10 0 0 0 162 41852% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 39%WALTON

47 26 0 0 0 0 759 8326% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 91%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 52,347 60% 87,85118,783 1,136 173 7 698 14,70721% 1% 0% 0% 1% 17%
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9 6 2 0 0 0 2 1947% 32% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

2 0 0 0 0 0 1 367% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%BRADFORD

3 23 0 0 0 0 0 2612% 88% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD

32 102 4 0 0 1 24 16320% 63% 2% 0% 0% 1% 15%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

9 11 0 0 0 0 4 2438% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%CITRUS

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 333% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%CLAY

2 4 0 0 0 0 0 633% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

124 67 3 1 0 0 2 19763% 34% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%DUVAL

29 17 1 0 0 0 0 4762% 36% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA

5 6 0 0 0 0 2 1338% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

5 1 0 0 0 0 11 1729% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

8 8 2 0 0 1 3 2236% 36% 9% 0% 0% 5% 14%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

37 14 6 0 0 0 13 7053% 20% 9% 0% 0% 0% 19%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

2 2 1 0 0 0 1 633% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17%JACKSON

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

16 4 0 0 0 0 2 2273% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%LAKE
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15 9 1 0 0 1 9 3543% 26% 3% 0% 0% 3% 26%LEE

19 4 0 0 0 0 5 2868% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LEON

3 2 0 0 0 0 0 560% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

8 1 0 0 0 0 2 1173% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MANATEE

23 28 0 0 0 0 1 5244% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%MARION

4 10 0 0 0 0 3 1724% 59% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%MARTIN

0 14 0 0 0 0 0 140% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

12 4 0 0 0 0 0 1675% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

23 38 1 0 0 0 24 8627% 44% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%ORANGE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA

112 112 0 1 0 0 10 23548% 48% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%PALM BEACH

26 45 0 0 0 1 12 8431% 54% 0% 0% 0% 1% 14%PASCO

18 8 1 0 0 2 3 3256% 25% 3% 0% 0% 6% 9%PINELLAS

3 1 0 0 0 0 7 1127% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%POLK

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 667% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

1 2 0 0 0 0 1 425% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SANTA ROSA

17 6 0 0 0 0 3 2665% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%SARASOTA

15 32 0 0 0 0 2 4931% 65% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%SEMINOLE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

16 70 3 0 0 1 5 9517% 74% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 618 42% 1,463658 25 2 0 7 15345% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%


